



**M.M.G.S.Y. W.B. MADHEPURA-01**

योजना का नाम- लक्ष्मि चित्ती रोडका पाईपलाइन/प्रा.वि.से हरिनगर चरिया  
एकराशनास संख्या-12/SBD/ M.M.G.S.Y(WB)2021-22  
राज की लम्बाई-1.760 K.M बी.टी.-1.000 K.M सी.सी.-0.760 K.M  
एकराशनास की राशि-1.51.44.327.00  
पॉन्चरॉय अनुदान की राशि-12,70,832.90  
कार्य प्रारंभ की तिथि-04.03.2021 कार्य समाप्ति की तिथि-03.03.2022  
वार्षिक कार्य समाप्ति की तिथि-  
संवेदक  
जोखिम, कुमार, मधेपुरा

कार्यकारी एंजिनीयर  
नगरपालिका, लक्ष्मि चित्ती रोडका पाईपलाइन/प्रा.वि.से  
कार्य प्रारंभ-मधेपुरा

**M.M.G.S.Y. W.B. MADHEPURA-01**

योजना का नाम- लक्ष्मि चित्ती रोडका पाईपलाइन/प्रा.वि.से हरिनगर चरिया  
राज की लम्बाई-1.760 K.M बी.टी.-1.000 K.M सी.सी.-0.760 K.M  
पॉन्चरॉय-02 कम्पार्ट-02  
योजना का नाम- लक्ष्मि चित्ती रोडका पाईपलाइन/प्रा.वि.से हरिनगर चरिया  
राज की लम्बाई-1.760 K.M बी.टी.-1.000 K.M सी.सी.-0.760 K.M  
पॉन्चरॉय-02 कम्पार्ट-02

बिगुन कार्य- 1032.180 M<sup>2</sup>  
सी.सी. बी. - 128.25 M<sup>2</sup>  
पॉन्चरॉय कार्य- 128.25 M<sup>2</sup>  
सी.सी. बी. - 128.25 M<sup>2</sup>  
प्राइम कोट - 3.431 M.T  
बीटुमीन - 8.270 M.T



Latitude: 25.997723  
Longitude: 86.635757  
Elevation: 32.7±31 m  
Accuracy: 28.0 m  
Time: 10-07-2022 10:10  
Note: Laxminiya chitti path to Harinagar Chariya

Powered by NoteCam



भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



बिहार BIHAR  
17/3/2021

AF 731120

### Contract Agreement

Agreement No.....12.....MBD/2020-21

Date of Start..04-03-21

Date of Completion..03-09-21

THIS AGREEMENT made the ..... day of ....., between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work's Division Madhepura [name of the Employer] (hereinafter "the Employer"), of the one part, and Gobind Kumar, At- Ward No.-14 Jaypalpatti, Near Old- TV Centre, Madhepura [Name and address of contractor] (Hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part ). Registration No.- 1200084 of R.W.D. Class- 1, PAN-BKFPK6058Q [name of the Contractor] (hereinafter "the Contractor"), of the other part:

WHEREAS the Employer desires that the Works known as Construction and Maintenance of Road namely Package No.-MMGSY-WB-18-MADHEPURA-01 (Tender ID: 2020\_ECBIH\_96659\_1, Bid ID- 417765) [name of the Contract] should be executed by the Contractor, and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of these Works and the remedying of any defects therein, Contract Price of Construction Cost Rs. 4,50,77431.00 + Maint. Cost Rs. 46,17,505.00= 4,96,94,936.00 (Four Crore Ninety Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six) only

Sr. No.	Name of Road	Length	Const. Cost Amount	Main. Cost Amount
1	Lakshminiya Chitti Lokha Path Harinagar Primary School More To Harinagar Chiraiya		15144327.00	1270832.00
2	NH 107 Parwa Nahar Devanrahi To Tamaut Parsa Daroga Ji Tola		29933104.00	3346673.00
Total			45077431.00	4617505.00

गोविन्द कुमार

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Div

Madhepura

15/03/2021



The Employer and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Contract documents referred to.

2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement. This Agreement shall prevail over all other Contract documents.

- (a) this Agreement
- (b) the Letter of Acceptance
- (c) the Contractor's Bid including completed schedules and priced bill of quantities,
- (d) the Agenda No's ..... [insert addenda numbers if any]. ....
- (e) the Particular Conditions of contract
- (f) the General Conditions of contract;
- (g) the Specifications
- (h) the Drawings; and
- (i) Construction Program, Methodology, Quality Assurance Program and Environmental Management Plan
- (j) Joint Venture Agreement [for JVs only]
- (k) Any other document listed in PCC as forming part of the Contract

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as indicated in this Agreement, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute the Works and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.

4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of ..... [name of the borrowing country]. .... on the day, month and year indicated above.

Signed by Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. (W) Div.  
for and on behalf of the Employer  
Madhepura

Signed by: \_\_\_\_\_

for and on behalf the Contractor

in the presence of:  
presence of: \_\_\_\_\_

Witness, Name, Signature, Address, Date

Witness, Name, Signature, Address, Date

०१११-१३५५

15/7/21  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D. (W) Div.  
Madhepura  
15/7/21

1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work—  
Situation of Work—  
Agency by which work is executed—  
Date of Measurement—  
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Lakshminirya chitti					
lookha path Harinagar					
primary school more					
to Harinagar Chiraiya					
Name of Agency:- Goring Kumar, road no. 14					
Jaipur path Near old bus station					
Agreement made:- 12 March 2020/2021					
Date of start - 04/03/2021					
Date of comp - 03/09/2022					
Date of measurement - 02/03/22					
(1)	providing and fixing				
	Benchmark pillar -				
		1 x 2		= 2 nos	
(2)	providing and fixing				
	Reference pillar -				
		1 x 2		= 2 nos	
(3)	cleaning and grading				
	Road land - do				
	$2 \times 20 \times 30 \times 3.50 = 4200m^2$				
	$8 \times 20 \times 30 \times 3.50 = 4200m^2$				
	$2 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.50 = 3780m^2$				
	$2 \times 1 \times 20 \times 3.50 = 140m^2$				
	$= 12320m^2$				

Continuation = 1.232 ha



# ABSTRACT OF COST

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1)	providing and fixing				
	Benches made by 1/4" —				
	Qty. in m. p No. (51)				
	2 m. @ 411.69.17 each				83382
(2/2)	Reference of 1/4" —				
	Qty. in m. p No. (51)				
	7 nos. @ 1886.80 each				132782
(3/4)	Box cutting excavation				
	from Road side				
	Qty. in m. p No. (52)				
	60.468 m. @ 74.16/m				44842
(4/3)	cleaning and grading				
	of Road land — do —				
	Qty. in m. p No. (51)				
	1.232 hee @ 51133.76/hee				629972
(5/5)	Construction of embankment				
	with a plowed material				
	Qty. in m. p No. (52)				
	36.28 m. @ 26.11/m				9472
(6/6)	Construction of embankment				
	with 1/2 plowed material —				
	Qty. in m. p No. (52)				
	1028.87 m. @ 140.28/m				1442852
(7/7)	Construction of embankment				
	Qty. in m. p No. (16)				
	434.012 m. @ 185.69/m				805792

Continuation

COR 314 908 E10

